Paper No.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Teradata Operations, Inc. Petitioner

> v. Berkeley*IEOR Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,612,316

Covered Business Method Review No. CBM2019-00014

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Patent Owner, Berkeley*IEOR, hereby submits its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8.

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(1) – REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

The real party in interest is Berkeley*IEOR ("Patent Owner").

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(2) – RELATED MATTERS

Patent Owner presently asserts U.S. Patent No. 8,612,316 (the '316 patent) in a pending lawsuit involving Petitioner captioned *Berkeley*IEOR d/b/a B*IEOR v. WW Grainger, Inc. et al.*, in the U.S. District Court in the Northern District of

Illinois, Case No. 1:17-cv-07472.

In addition, Teradata, on the same date as the present petition, filed a second petition on the '316 Patent and other petitions on patents directly related to the '316 patent with overlapping subject matter. These other petitions have been assigned case numbers: CBM2019-00011, CBM2019-00009, CBM2019-00013, CBM2019-00015 and CBM2019-00016.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Matthew Werber	Jennifer Hayes
Registration No. 62,056	Registration No. 50,845
mwerber@nixonpeabody.com	jenhayes@nixonpeabody.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address
Nixon Peabody LLP	Nixon Peabody LLP
70 West Madison St.	300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100
Chicago, IL 60602	Los Angeles, CA 90071-3151

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(3) – LEAD AND BACK UP COUNSEL

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(4) – SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel as shown above.

Patent Owner consents to service by email at the above addresses.

V. POWER OF ATTORNEY

A Power of Attorney from Berkeley*IEOR¹ to the counsel listed above is

filed herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 18, 2018 By: /Matthew Werber/

Reg. No. 62,056 Nixon Peabody LLP 70 West Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, IL 60602 Tel. 312-977-4458 Fax 844-709-6738

¹Petitioner uses the name "BERKLEY*IEOR, L.L.C." to identify Patent Owner in the Petition. That is incorrect. Patent Owner's legal name, per the Nevada Secretary of State, is "BERKLEY*IEOR."

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Mandatory Notice was served on December 18, 2018, on the following

parties via email:

Eliot D. Williams Baker Botts L.L.P <u>eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com</u>

Jamie R. Lynn Baker Botts L.L.P jamie.lynn@bakerbotts.com

> By: /Matthew Werber/ Counsel for Patent Owner